
  
2025 BASEBALL VICTORIA CALENDAR OF PROGRAMS & EVENTS 

(Updated 28th August 2025) 

 1 

 
Sept-25 (Subject to Change) 

DATE TIME PROGRAM VENUE OTHER 
Monday, 1 September 2025 6-9pm Women’s Select Melb. Ballpark  

Tuesday, 2 September 2025     

Wednesday, 3 September 2025     

Thursday, 4 September 2025 6-9pm Women’s Select Melb. Ballpark  

Friday, 5 September 2025 6-8:30pm Barclay Cup Practise Melb. Ballpark 

WBSC XXX11 
U18WC 

Naha City, Okinawa 
Prefecture, Japan  

 
(5-14 Sept) 

Saturday, 6 September 2025 8:30-5:00pm AYC U16 Tryouts (ALL) Melb. Ballpark 
Sunday, 7 September 2025    

Monday, 8 September 2025 6-9pm Women’s Select Melb. Ballpark 
Tuesday, 9 September 2025 5-9:00pm AYC U18 Tryouts  Melb. Ballpark 

Wednesday, 10 September 2025 5-9:00pm AYC U18 (Pitchers/Catchers)  Melb. Ballpark 
Thursday, 11 September 2025 6-9pm Women’s Select Melb. Ballpark 

Friday, 12 September 2025 6-8:30pm Barclay Cup Practise Melb. Ballpark 
Saturday, 13 September 2025 8:30-5:00pm AYC U16 Tryouts (ALL) Melb. Ballpark 

Sunday, 14 September 2025    

Monday, 15 September 2025 6-9pm Women’s Select Melb. Ballpark  
Tuesday, 16 September 2025 5-9:00pm AYC U18 Tryouts  Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 17 September 2025     

Thursday, 18 September 2025 6-9pm Women’s Select Melb. Ballpark  

Friday, 19 September 2025 6-8:30pm Barclay Cup Practise Melb. Ballpark  

Saturday, 20 September 2025 
8:30-5:00pm AYC U16 Tryouts (ALL) Melb. Ballpark  

 
BV Umpires Seminar Newport BC 

 
Sunday, 21 September 2025   

Monday, 22 September 2025 6-9pm Women’s Select Melb. Ballpark  

Tuesday, 23 September 2025 5-9:00pm AYC U18 Tryouts  Melb. Ballpark  

Wednesday, 24 September 2025     

Thursday, 25 September 2025 6-9pm Women’s Select Melb. Ballpark  

Friday, 26 September 2025 6-8:30pm Barclay Cup Practise Melb. Ballpark  

Saturday, 27 September 2025 8:30-5:00pm AYC U16 Tryouts (ALL) Melb. Ballpark  

Sunday, 28 September 2025    Barclay Cup, 
Adelaide, SA 

28 Sept - 4 Oct 
Monday, 29 September 2025 6-9pm Women’s Select Melb. Ballpark 
Tuesday, 30 September 2025 5-9:00pm AYC U18 Tryouts  Melb. Ballpark 

Blue Highlighted Dates (Victorian School Holidays)   
Red Dates (Public Holiday) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  
2025 BASEBALL VICTORIA CALENDAR OF PROGRAMS & EVENTS 

(Updated 28th August 2025) 

 2 

 
Oct-25 (Subject to Change) 

DATE TIME PROGRAM VENUE OTHER 
Wednesday, 1 October 2025    

Barclay Cup, 
Adelaide, SA 

28 Sept - 4 Oct 

Thursday, 2 October 2025 6-9pm Women’s Select Melb. Ballpark 
Friday, 3 October 2025    

Saturday, 4 October 2025 2025-2026 BV SUMMER 
SEASON COMMENCES Sunday, 5 October 2025  

Monday, 6 October 2025     

Tuesday, 7 October 2025     

Wednesday, 8 October 2025     

Thursday, 9 October 2025     

Friday, 10 October 2025     

Saturday, 11 October 2025     

Sunday, 12 October 2025     

Monday, 13 October 2025     

Tuesday, 14 October 2025     

Wednesday, 15 October 2025     

Thursday, 16 October 2025     

Friday, 17 October 2025     

Saturday, 18 October 2025     

Sunday, 19 October 2025     

Monday, 20 October 2025     

Tuesday, 21 October 2025     

Wednesday, 22 October 2025     

Thursday, 23 October 2025     

Friday, 24 October 2025     

Saturday, 25 October 2025     

Sunday, 26 October 2025     

Monday, 27 October 2025     

Tuesday, 28 October 2025     

Wednesday, 29 October 2025     

Thursday, 30 October 2025     

Friday, 31 October 2025     

Blue Highlighted Dates (Victorian School Holidays)   
Red Dates (Public Holiday) 
 
 


